CH \$65.00 556339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howard Schlossberg		09/28/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Judy's Group Inc.	
Street Address:	226 West 37th St., 7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5563391	GLAMOUR
Registration Number:	5198248	GLAMOUR GIRLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 Times Square, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOSC 1504775	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
SIGNATURE:	/sud/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment to Judy's Group Inc. (F2770569x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard Schlossberg, an individual citizen of the United States, located at 66 West 38th Street, Apt. 7E, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
GLAMOUR and Design	5563391
CIANOUR	
GLAMOUR GIRLS	5198248

and WHEREAS, Judy's Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, located at 226 West 37th Street, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Howard Schlossberg
By: Mfam - PON for Howaw Schlosiberg
Name: Michele PANZAIMO PORFOR HOWARD Sellossberg
Title:
Date of Signature: 9/28/18

{F2770509,1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 09/28/2018